## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.32875/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2022 in MIC No.13/2022 passed by the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Calcutta)

MANIK BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-10-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

(Mentioned By) Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.10.2022 along with SLP (Civil) Nos.16325-16326 of 2022 and other connected matters, before the appropriate Court.

(MUKESH NASA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER