SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16325-16326/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 02-09-2022 in MAT No. 957/2022 02-09-2022 in MAT No. 993/2022 passed by the **High Court At Calcutta)**

MANIK BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-11-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv. Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List on 18.11.2022 along with all other connected matters and also I.A.No.163279/2022 in SLP(C)No.17412/2022.

(NIRMALA NEGI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR