

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16325-16326/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2022 in MAT No. 957/2022 02-09-2022 in MAT No. 993/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MANIK BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 166821/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 136943/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 166818/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 147885/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17044-17045/2022 (XVI)
(IA No. 143785/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17649-17650/2022 (XVI)
IA No. 147651/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17412/2022 (XVI)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 163279/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 163281/2022
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 175968/2022
IA No. 163279/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 175968/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 163281/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17754-17755/2022 (XVI)
(IA No. 149950/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9769/2022 (II-B)
(IA No. 156363/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17137/2022 (XVI)
IA No. 144578/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18322-18323/2022 (XVI)
(IA No. 156484/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17208-17209/2022 (XVI)
(IA No. 145319/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17756/2022 (XVI)
(IA No. 149954/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For the Parties

Ms Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
Mr. Chandratanay Chaube, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Arora, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Ms Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Archit Adlakha, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Parthiv K Goswami, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Kumar Pal Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dhankhar, adv

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv
Mr. Ali Asghar R., Adv.

Mr Tushar Mehta, SG(NP)
Mr.S. V Raju, ASG(NP)
Ms.Sairica Raju, Adv (NP)
Mr.Annam Venkatesh, Adv (NP)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR (NP)

Mr Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
Ms. Annie Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mugdha Pande, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet, Adv.
Mr. Wedo Khalo, Adv.
Mr. Shreedhar Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Jain, AOR

Ms. Sudipta Das Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A report by Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) has been filed in a sealed cover in Court today. The report, however, is not complete as yet.

Let a complete report be filed by CBI.

No one has appeared on behalf of CBI/ED.

List after two weeks (NMD).

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime in the matters, if any.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR