## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4242/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2022 in WPA No. 7907/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

KUNTAL PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAMESH MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 32035/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 41313/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4614/2023 (XVI)
(IA No. 47001/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 47651/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 47649/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For the Parties

Mr. P S Patwaila, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. C. Chaube, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

2

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Anju T., Adv.

Mr. Shreyash Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, AOR

Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepakshi Garg, Adv.

Ms. Megha Saha, Adv.

Mr. Sandip Kr.Bhattacharya, Adv. (R.No.106)

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners in both the matters and the learned counsel for Respondent Nos.22 & 26 to 30, 106 also and also of the West Bengal Board of Primary Education and the State in SLP(C)No.4242/2023.

On going through the material disclosed, we are of the view that the matter has to be heard. Let the impugned order terminating the service of the petitioners in both the matters shall remain stayed, until the next date of hearing.

Since the writ-petitioner(s) is not represented, we direct listing of these matters on 12.04.2023 along with Civil Appeal Nos.2419-2420/2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR